

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing Cathy Tabler Retiring after 19 Years of Public Service with El Dorado County

Whereas, on December 5, 1998, Catherine (Cathy) Tabler began her career with the El Dorado County District Attorney's Family Support Division as a Family Support Officer I; and,

Whereas, Cathy, through her outstanding leadership capabilities, was promoted to Child Support Supervisor on March 9, 2002; and,

Whereas, El Dorado County is grateful to Cathy for her diligence and dedication to developing staff in the area of child support; and,

Whereas, Cathy has always been known for her extraordinary commitment to customer service; and,

Whereas, Cathy through her dedication to her coworkers, has built quality long-lasting relationships that will continue to have a positive impact for our organization; and,

Whereas, Cathy through her tireless and dedicated work in the area of child support, has had a significant impact on the lives of thousands of El Dorado County families over the years; and,

Whereas, the California Child Support Program is grateful to Cathy for her dedication to the continual improvement of the case and legal processes with a goal of providing better service to the families we serve; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors, of the County of El Dorado, does, with great appreciation, acknowledge Catherine "Cathy" Tabler for her many years of dedicated public service and valuable contributions to the community.

Passed and adopted, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 5th day of December 2017.

hn Hidahl, District

Michael Ranalli, District IV

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Brian Veerkamp, District III

Sue Novasel, District V

Shiva Frentzen, Chair Board of Supervisors